Y-C8 Datasheet | Version：V 2.2
Datasheet
Ver s ion  V2 .2
Date 2024-03-21
Y-C8
AI Development Carrier Board
Y-C8 Datasheet | Version：V 2.2
Copyright by Beijing Plink-AI Technology Co., LTD.2023.All eights reserved.

Function M.2 Key M Slot
Sign J7 & J8
Type/Model Key M , 2280 Size
Pin
definition
Standard M.2 Key M slot
When the Jetson AGX Xavier module is used, the M.2 slot on the J8 is unavailable.
Pin Signal Pin Signal Pin Signal Pin Signal
1 GND 2 VCC_3V3 3 GND 4 VCC_3V3
5 UPHY_RX5_N 6 NC 7 UPHY_RX5_P 8 NC
9 GND 10 LED 11 UPHY_TX5_N 12 VCC_3V3
13 UPHY_TX5_P 14 VCC_3V3 15 GND 16 VCC_3V3
17 UPHY_RX4_N 18 VCC_3V3 19 UPHY_RX4_P 20 NC
21 GND 22 NC 23 UPHY_TX4_N 24 NC
25 UPHY_TX4_P 26 NC 27 GND 28 NC
29 UPHY_RX3_N 30 NC 31 UPHY_RX3_P 32 NC
33 GND 34 NC 35 UPHY_TX3_N 36 NC
37 UPHY_TX3_P 38 NC 39 GND 40 I2C_CLK
41 UPHY_RX2_N 42 I2C_DAT 43 UPHY_RX2_P 44 ALERT_N
45 GND 46 NC 47 UPHY_TX2_N 48 NC
49 UPHY_TX2_P 50 PEX_RST_N 51 GND 52 PEX_CLKREQ
53 UPHY_REFCLK_N 54 PEWAKE_N 55 UPHY_REFCLK_P 56 NC
57 GND 58 NC 59 NC 60 NC
61 NC 62 NC 63 NC 64 NC
65 NC 66 NC 67 NC 68 SUSCLK(32Khz)
69 NC 70 VCC_3V3 71 GND 72 VCC_3V3
73 GND 74 VCC_3V3 75 GND
Y-C8 Datasheet | Version：V 2.2
22
PCIE Connector（J9）
Function PCIE Connector
Sign J9
Type/Model 11mm high，PCIe x16
Pin
definition
This port supports only PCIe x8 signals but not PCIe x16 signals. If V1.0 hardware is
used, this port does not support soft shutdown and power-off. If V2.0 hardware is
used, this port supports soft shutdown and power-off.
Pin Signal Pin Signal Pin Signal Pin Signal
A1 GND B1 VCC_12V A26 UPHY_RX14_N B26 GND
A2 VCC_12V B2 VCC_12V A27 GND B27 UPHY_TX15_P
A3 VCC_12V B3 VCC_12V A28 GND B28 UPHY_TX15_N
A4 GND B4 GND A29 UPHY_RX15_P B29 GND
A5 SPI2_SCK B5 I2C3_CLK A30 UPHY_RX15_N B30 NC
A6 SPI2_MISO B6 I2C3_DAT A31 GND B31 PEX_PRSNT
A7 SPI2_MOSI B7 GND A32 NC B32 GND
A8 SPI2_CS0 B8 VCC_3V3 A33 NC B33 UPHY_TX16_P
A9 VCC_3V3 B9 SLVS_XCLR A34 GND B34 UPHY_TX16_N
A10 VCC_3V3 B10 VCC_3V3 A35 UPHY_RX16_P B35 GND
A11 PEX_RST B11 PEX_WAKE A36 UPHY_RX16_N B36 GND
A12 GND B12 PEX_CLKREQ A37 GND B37 UPHY_TX17_P
A13 UPHY_REFCLK_P B13 GND A38 GND B38 UPHY_TX17_N
A14 UPHY_REFCLK_N B14 UPHY_TX12_P A39 UPHY_RX17_P B39 GND
A15 GND B15 UPHY_TX12_N A40 UPHY_RX17_N B40 GND
A16 UPHY_RX12_P B16 GND A41 GND B41 UPHY_TX18_P
A17 UPHY_RX12_N B17 PEX_PRSNT A42 GND B42 UPHY_TX18_N
A18 GND B18 GND A43 UPHY_RX18_P B43 GND
A19 NC B19 UPHY_TX13_P A44 UPHY_RX18_N B44 GND
A20 GND B20 UPHY_TX13_N A45 GND B45 UPHY_TX19_P
A21 UPHY_RX13_P B21 GND A46 GND B46 UPHY_TX19_N
A22 UPHY_RX13_N B22 GND A47 UPHY_RX19_P B47 GND
A23 GND B23 UPHY_TX14_P A48 UPHY_RX19_N B48 PEX_PRSNT
A24 GND B24 UPHY_TX14_N A49 GND B49 GND
A25 UPHY_RX14_P B25 GND
Y-C8 Datasheet | Version：V 2.2
23
Camera Expansion Header（J12）
Function Camera Expansion Header
Sign J12
Type/Model 0.5mm pitch，120pin QSH-060-01-H-D-
A-K-TR connector
Pin
definition